			Attorney Docket No. 8017-1	
Form	PTO-1595 1023687: PATENT	37 'S Only	3HEET	U.S. Departme Commerce U.S. Patent a Trademark Of
Тс	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	ne attached origina	I documents or copy the
1. Addif	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2.13.03 NEC Corporation tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No	2. Name Name: Address:		Kawasaki,
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: <u>1 November 2002</u>	Additional nan	Nanagawa 211 ne(s) and address(⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	document is being filed with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No(s). Addit	В.	Patent No(s). 6,468,357	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		umber of applica d: One (1)	tions and patents
	00466 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fe En Au 8. Deposit (Attach	ee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be cl It Account No. <u>25</u>	harged to deposit acc i-0120 of this page if paying t
	Phone: 703-521-2297			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	-		-
		ren Ie		ebruary 13, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attach	-	Date Iments: <u>3</u>
9/200	3 LMUELLER 00000122 250120 6468357		······································	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation and KANTO KAGAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA are the owners of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment, in and to United States Patent No. 6,468,357 issued October 22, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation, located and doing business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all of NEC Corporation's interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, NEC Corporation has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said NEC Electronics Corporation its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid;

SAID invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said NEC Corporation for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by NEC Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

NEC Corporation síon Title

Date_{November 1, 2002}

RECORDED: 02/13/2003